2013 Board of Directors

PRESIDENT

Dave Groelle, CGCS, Royal Melbourne C.C.

VICE PRESIDENT

Dave Kohley, Silver Lake Country Club

SECRETARY / TREASURER

Chuck Barber, St. Charles Country Club

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Luke Cella

BOARD

Matt Harstad, Calumet Country Club

Matt Kregel, The Club at Strawberry Creek

Kris Kvelland, Ridge Country Club

Jim Pedersen, Hughes Creek Golf Course

Justin VanLanduit, Briarwood Country Club

PRESIDENT EMERITUS

Bob Kohlstedt, Fox Bend G.C.

COMMERCIAL REPRESENTATIVE

Jake Vollbeer, Burris Equipment Company

CLASS 'C' REPRESENTATIVE

Shane Conroy, Park Ridge Country Club

TURFGRASS ADVISOR

Dr. Derek Settle

EDITORIAL CHAIRMAN

Matt Harstad

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

John Gurke, CGCS

Chuck Anfield, CGCS

GRAPHIC ARTIST

Mark Karczewski

Table Of Contents

www.magcs.org



Midwest members and others enjoy the Annual Southside Superintendent Christmas party at the always mildly decorated Bier Stube in Frankfort.

FRONT COVE

Torrey Pines State Reserve is located within San Diego city limits and remains one of the wildest stretches of land on the Southern California Coast. Photo credit: Luke Cella

DIRECTOR'S COLUMN

3 Come for the Convention, Stay for the Vacation

FFΔTLIRES

5 Seasons of Change

Justin VanLanduit

11 December 22, 2012: It Happened

DEPARTMENTS

14 the Bull Sheet



The Midwest Association of Golf Course Superintendents (MAGCS), founded December 24, 1926, is a professional organization whose goals include preservation and dissemination of scientific and practical knowledge pertaining to golf turf maintenance. We endeavor to increase efficiency and economic performance while improving and enhancing the individual and collective prestige of the members.

The MAGCS member is also an environmental steward. We strive to uphold and enhance our surroundings by promoting flora and fauna in every facet in a manner that is beneficial to the general public now and in the future.

All editorial and advertisement inquiries should be directed to Luke Cella, Publisher, On Course. 11855 Archer Avenue, Lemont, IL, 60439. (630) 243-7900 or visit www.magcs.org for rates and requirements Statements of fact and opinion are the responsibility of the authors alone and do not imply an opinion on the part of the officers or members.